





केंद्रीय कार्यालय Central Office

CO:IRD:2023-24:394 Date: 25.01.2024

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., Corporate Listing Department, Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400051 Symbol – CENTRALBK BSE Ltd., Corporate Listing Department, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400001 Scrip Code – 532885

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Intimation under SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)
Regulations, 2015 – Distribution Agreement with Motilal Oswal Asset Management
Company Ltd.

We wish to inform that Bank has entered into a distributorship Agreement with Motilal Oswal Asset Management Company Ltd for distribution of their Mutual Fund Products to its customers. The participation by both the entities in this arrangement will result in offering the customers of Central Bank of India, an opportunity to unlock the value of their savings through investment in various mutual fund products offered by Motilal Oswal Asset Management Company Ltd.

Motilal Oswal Asset Management Company Ltd. (MOAMC) is in the asset management space offering various products across Mutual Fund, Portfolio Management Service, Alternative Investment Fund and Index Funds. Overall, the Fund House handles over Rs. 65,000 crores of AUM predominantly in the Equity space as on 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2023.

Please take the above on your record.

Yours faithfully, For **CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA** 

## **CHANDRAKANT BHAGWAT**

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

केंद्रीय कार्यालय: चंदर मुखी, नरीमन पॉइंट, मुंबई - 400 021

Central Office: Chander Mukhi, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021 ईमेल/Email ID: smird@centralbank.co.in



दूरभाष/Tel.: 022-6638 7777